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TABLE I: ECONOMIC REVITALIZATION AREAS

Res./Ord. No. Date Passed Description

Res. - - Designation of certain area,
petitioned for by Terra Products,
Inc., as an economic revitalization
area

Res. - -- Designation of certain area,
consisting of 16 acres, as an
economic revitalization area

Res. 10-85 12-2-85 Designation of certain area, less
than 5% of county territory, as an
economic revitalization area

Res. 9-1987 8-24-87 Designation of certain area,
petitioned for by O’Brien
Manufacturing Company, as an
economic revitalization area

Res. 13-1987 10-27-87 Designation of certain area,
petitioned for by Raymark
Industries, Inc., as an economic
revitalization area

Res. 14-1987 10-12-87 Designation of a certain area,
petitioned for by Hudson Machine
Tool, Inc., as an economic
revitalization area



Res./Ord. No.
Res. -

2012-6

2012-9

2012-11

2012-12

2012-14

2011-10

2011-13

Ord. No.

TABLE II: PURCHASES

Date Passed

6-25-12

7-23-12

9-24-12

9-24-12

10-29-12

07-11-11

10-10-11

Date Passed

Description
Purchase of real estate for the
preservation of public health and safety

The right of way along County Road 325
West, between 2717 South, County Road
325 West and 2759 South, 325 West.

The alley in the unincorporated Town of
Parkersburg, between 11469 South State
Road 231 and 11477 South State Road 231.

A portion of County Road 550 South,
beginning at a point at which the County
Road traverses parcel 14 east of the Miles’
residence located at 8253 West, County
Road 550 South, and ending at the east
boundary of the Miles’ property.

A portion of County Road 550 South and
County Road 800 West, beginning at a
point on the West boundary of the Sinhas’
property and ending at the north boundary
of the Sinhas’ property.

The alley in the unincorporated Town of
Linnsburg, west of lots 19 and 20 of
Clements & Lee’s Addition.

A portion of Water Street in the
unincorporated area known as Browns’
Valley which is immediately west of lot 45
and immediately east of lot 46.

A portion of Clay Street in the
unincorporated area known as May, which
is immediately south of State Road 136 to
the southern terminus of Clay Street.

Description



9-85

89-10

90-2

90-3

92-3

98-7

99-3

4-2003

2006-08

2006-14

2008-07

2017-02

11-25-85

11-6-89

7-11-88

4-6-92

11-17-98

8-3-99

8-12-03

4-11-06

6-6-06

4-14-08

1-23-17

Vacation of county highway
Vacation of public way
Vacation of county road
Vacation of public street
Vacation of public street
Vacation of platted easement
Vacation of public road
Vacation of county road
Vacation of part of public street
Vacation of public street
Vacation of county road

Vacation of public alley in
Fredericksburg (Mace)

Vacation of portion of ally
located in Parkersburg



TABLE III: VACATIONS OF PUBLIC WAYS

Ord.

Date Passed

Description

Ord. 2018-10

6-18-18

That the portion of Campbell
Street, a platted but
unimproved street in Walnut
Hills Subdivision No. 2,
from the east boundary line
of Lot 34 to the west
terminus of such street, in
Montgomery County, is
hereby vacated.




TABLE IV: INTERLOCAL AGREEMENTS

Ord. No. Date Passed Description

Res. - - Purchase of real estate for the
Preservation of public health and
safety

2-1991 6-17-91 Formation of the West Central

Indiana Joint Solid Waste District,
including the counties of
Montgomery, Hendricks, Morgan,
Parke and Putnam

Ord. 2005-05 7-12-05 Amending the West Central Solid
Waste District Agreement

Res. 2006-07 12-12-06 Authorizing Intergovernmental
Cooperation Agreement for the
Provision of Dispatching Services
by the City of Crawfordsville

Commissioners Ord. 2-25-08 Amending the West Central Solid
2008-03 Waste District Agreement

TABLE V: CUMULATIVE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT

Ord. No. Date Passed  Description
Ord. 2015-1 7-14-15 Re-establishing the Cumulative Capital Development Fund
and Increasing the Tax Rate for the Fund

Ord. 2017-9 7-10-2017 Re-establishing the Cumulative Bridge Fund at $.0333 per
$100 assessed valuation

Ord. 2018-7 4-9-2018 Re-establishing the Cumulative Capital Development Fund
and Increasing the Tax Rate for the Fund at $0.0333 cents per
$100 assessed valuation

Ord. 2017-10 7-10-2017 Re-establishing the Cumulative Bridge Fund at $.10 per $100
assessed valuation



Ord. 2018-6 4-9-2018 Re-establishing the Cumulative Bridge Fund at $.10 per $100
assessed valuation

Ord. 2019-4 2-25-2019 Re-establishing the Cumulative Bridge Fund at $.10 per $100
assessed valuation

Ord. 2020-15 5-26-2020 Re-establishing the Cumulative Bridge Fund at $.10 per $100
assessed valuation

Ord. 2020-38 10-26-2020 Re-establishing the Cumulative Bridge Fund at $.40 per $100
assessed valuation

Ord. 2021-09 3-8-2021 Re-establishing the Cumulative Bridge Fund at $.75 per $100
assessed valuation

Ord. 2022-3 2-28-2022 Re-establishing the Cumulative Bridge Fund at $.0333 per
$100 assessed valuation

Ord. 2022-4 2-28-222 Re-establishing the Cumulative Bridge Fund at $.075 per
$100 assessed valuation

Ord. 2023-1 3-27-2023 Re-establishing Cumulative Bridge Fund at $0.075 per $100
assessed valuation

Ord 2023-16 9-25-2023 Re-establishing Cumulative Bridge Fund at $0.055 per $100
assessed valuation

Ord. 2024-5 2-26-2024 Re-establishing Cumulative Bridge Fund at $0.075 per $100
assessed valuation

Ord. 2024-21 10-28-2024 Reestablishing Cumulative Bridge Fund at $0.055 per $100
assessed valuation.

Ord. 2025-2 2-10-2025 Reestablishing Cumulative Bridge Fund at $0.075 per $100
assessed valuation.

ACCEPTANCE OF DEDICATION OF PUBLIC ROADS
Item Road Date Accepted Ordinance
1 Logan Road September 28, 2015 2015-16




2 Willowbrook June 27, 2016 2016-18

Road
ZONING AMENDMENTS
Ord. No. Date Passed Description
Ord. 2021-32 9-27-2021 Cottrell Rezone of block of CR 300 S

from Agricultural to Residential



