

TABLE OF SPECIAL ORDINANCES

Table

I. ECONOMIC REVITALIZATION AREAS

II. PURCHASES

III. VACATIONS OF PUBLIC WAYS

IV. INTERLOCAL AGREEMENTS

V. CUMULATIVE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT Table of Special Ordinances

TABLE I: ECONOMIC REVITALIZATION AREAS

Res./Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
Res. -	-	Designation of certain area, petitioned for by Terra Products, Inc., as an economic revitalization area
Res. -	--	Designation of certain area, consisting of 16 acres, as an economic revitalization area
Res. 10-85	12-2-85	Designation of certain area, less than 5% of county territory, as an economic revitalization area
Res. 9-1987	8-24-87	Designation of certain area, petitioned for by O'Brien Manufacturing Company, as an economic revitalization area
Res. 13-1987	10-27-87	Designation of certain area, petitioned for by Raymark Industries, Inc., as an economic revitalization area
Res. 14-1987	10-12-87	Designation of a certain area, petitioned for by Hudson Machine Tool, Inc., as an economic revitalization area

TABLE II: PURCHASES

Res./Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
Res. -	--	Purchase of real estate for the preservation of public health and safety
2012-6	6-25-12	The right of way along County Road 325 West, between 2717 South, County Road 325 West and 2759 South, 325 West.
2012-9	7-23-12	The alley in the unincorporated Town of Parkersburg, between 11469 South State Road 231 and 11477 South State Road 231.
2012-11	9-24-12	A portion of County Road 550 South, beginning at a point at which the County Road traverses parcel 14 east of the Miles' residence located at 8253 West, County Road 550 South, and ending at the east boundary of the Miles' property.
2012-12	9-24-12	A portion of County Road 550 South and County Road 800 West, beginning at a point on the West boundary of the Sinhas' property and ending at the north boundary of the Sinhas' property.
2012-14	10-29-12	The alley in the unincorporated Town of Linnsburg, west of lots 19 and 20 of Clements & Lee's Addition.
2011-10	07-11-11	A portion of Water Street in the unincorporated area known as Browns' Valley which is immediately west of lot 45 and immediately east of lot 46.
2011-13	10-10-11	A portion of Clay Street in the unincorporated area known as May, which is immediately south of State Road 136 to the southern terminus of Clay Street.
Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description

-		Vacation of county highway
9-85	11-25-85	Vacation of public way
89-10	11-6-89	Vacation of county road
90-2	7-11-88	Vacation of public street
90-3		Vacation of public street
92-3	4-6-92	Vacation of platted easement
98-7	11-17-98	Vacation of public road
99-3	8-3-99	Vacation of county road
4-2003	8-12-03	Vacation of part of public street
2006-08	4-11-06	Vacation of public street
2006-14	6-6-06	Vacation of county road
2008-07	4-14-08	Vacation of public alley in Fredericksburg (Mace)
2017-02	1-23-17	Vacation of portion of ally located in Parkersburg

TABLE III: VACATIONS OF PUBLIC WAYS

Ord.	Date Passed	Description
Ord. 2018-10	6-18-18	That the portion of Campbell Street, a platted but unimproved street in Walnut Hills Subdivision No. 2, from the east boundary line of Lot 34 to the west terminus of such street, in Montgomery County, is hereby vacated.

TABLE IV: INTERLOCAL AGREEMENTS

Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
Res. -	-	Purchase of real estate for the Preservation of public health and safety
2-1991	6-17-91	Formation of the West Central Indiana Joint Solid Waste District, including the counties of Montgomery, Hendricks, Morgan, Parke and Putnam
Ord. 2005-05	7-12-05	Amending the West Central Solid Waste District Agreement
Res. 2006-07	12-12-06	Authorizing Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement for the Provision of Dispatching Services by the City of Crawfordsville
Commissioners Ord. 2008-03	2-25-08	Amending the West Central Solid Waste District Agreement

TABLE V: CUMULATIVE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT

Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
Ord. 2015-1	7-14-15	Re-establishing the Cumulative Capital Development Fund and Increasing the Tax Rate for the Fund
Ord. 2017-9	7-10-2017	Re-establishing the Cumulative Bridge Fund at \$.0333 per \$100 assessed valuation
Ord. 2018-7	4-9-2018	Re-establishing the Cumulative Capital Development Fund and Increasing the Tax Rate for the Fund at \$0.0333 cents per \$100 assessed valuation
Ord. 2017-10	7-10-2017	Re-establishing the Cumulative Bridge Fund at \$.10 per \$100 assessed valuation

Ord. 2018-6	4-9-2018	Re-establishing the Cumulative Bridge Fund at \$.10 per \$100 assessed valuation
Ord. 2019-4	2-25-2019	Re-establishing the Cumulative Bridge Fund at \$.10 per \$100 assessed valuation
Ord. 2020-15	5-26-2020	Re-establishing the Cumulative Bridge Fund at \$.10 per \$100 assessed valuation
Ord. 2020-38	10-26-2020	Re-establishing the Cumulative Bridge Fund at \$.40 per \$100 assessed valuation
Ord. 2021-09	3-8-2021	Re-establishing the Cumulative Bridge Fund at \$.75 per \$100 assessed valuation
Ord. 2022-3	2-28-2022	Re-establishing the Cumulative Bridge Fund at \$.0333 per \$100 assessed valuation
Ord. 2022-4	2-28-222	Re-establishing the Cumulative Bridge Fund at \$.075 per \$100 assessed valuation
Ord. 2023-1	3-27-2023	Re-establishing Cumulative Bridge Fund at \$0.075 per \$100 assessed valuation
Ord 2023-16	9-25-2023	Re-establishing Cumulative Bridge Fund at \$0.055 per \$100 assessed valuation
Ord. 2024-5	2-26-2024	Re-establishing Cumulative Bridge Fund at \$0.075 per \$100 assessed valuation
Ord. 2024-21	10-28-2024	Reestablishing Cumulative Bridge Fund at \$0.055 per \$100 assessed valuation.
Ord. 2025-2	2-10-2025	Reestablishing Cumulative Bridge Fund at \$0.075 per \$100 assessed valuation.

ACCEPTANCE OF DEDICATION OF PUBLIC ROADS

Item	Road	Date Accepted	Ordinance
1	Logan Road	September 28, 2015	2015-16

2	Willowbrook Road	June 27, 2016	2016-18
---	------------------	---------------	---------

ZONING AMENDMENTS

Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
Ord. 2021-32	9-27-2021	Cottrell Rezone of block of CR 300 S from Agricultural to Residential